

SC 411/2022
STATE Vs.SUBHASH GUPTA
FIR No.505 /2020
PS:Sangam Vihar

15. 11.2022

Pr: None for State.
Complainant with proxy counsel Mr. Abhishek Rai.
Mr. Sarvesh Sharma, proxy counsel for all accused.
Accused Akash Gupta is absent.
Remaining accused are present.

Regular PP is on leave today.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is busy in other Court.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused Akash Gupta. On the grounds mentioned in the application, same is allowed. He is exempted for today only.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for arguments on charge on **12.01.2023.**

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/ 15.11.2022