

SC 411/2022
STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA
FIR No. 505 /2020 (Sangam Vihar)

12.01.2023

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Complainant in person.
Mr. Rakesh Gaur, Id. Counsel for remaining accused.
Accused Sudhir Gupta and Vishal are absent.
Remaining accused are present on bail.

Issue non-bailable warrants against the accused persons namely Sudhir Gupta and Vishal and notice to their sureties returnable for the next date of hearing.

List for arguments on charge on **22.02.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/12.01.2023

At 12.50 p.m

At this stage, accused Vishal has appeared and submitted that due to stuck in traffic he could not appear in time. At request, NBW against accused Vishal need not to be issued against him. List on date fixed **22.02.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/12.01.2023