

SC 411/2022  
STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA  
FIR No. 505 /2020  
P.S. Sangam Vihar

05.07.2023

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Complainant in person with counsel Sh. Joginder.  
Mr. Rakesh Gaur, ld. Counsel for all accused.  
All accused are present on bail except accused Akash.

Upon oral request, accused Akash is exempted from his  
personal appearance only for today.

List the matter for arguments on charge on **07.08.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)  
Saket Courts/New Delhi/05.07.2023/(rk)