

SC 411/2022
STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA
FIR No. 505 /2020
PS Sangam Vihar

27.09.2023

Pr: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Aditya, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Sh. Rakesh Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
Accused Subhash, Akash and Omkar are present in person
on bail.
Other two accused persons are absent.
Witness Manoj Gupta and Ram Avtar Gupta are absent and
their counsel are present.

Ld. Counsel for witnesses seeks adjournment as witnesses
are not well. Same is heard and allowed.

Both the witnesses are directed to appear in person on
NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **24.02.2024**.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/27.09.2023