

11 SC 411/2022  
STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA  
FIR No.505/2020  
PS (Sangam Vihar)

**24.02.2024**

**VC is not functioning today due to technical issue  
and same is duly informed to Computer Branch.**

Present:- Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh.Kartar Sharma, Ld.Counsel for accused Sudhir  
Gupta

Accused Sudhir Gupta and Vishal Gupta are  
present in person on bail

Other accused persons namely Subhash Gupta,  
Akash Gupta, Omkar Gupta are absent without  
any explanation.

PW Manoj Gupta and Ram Avtar Gupta are absent  
despite being bound down for today.

Matter be adjourned for above mentioned reasons.  
Issue NBW against accused Subhash Gupta, Akash Gupta and  
Omkar Gupta and warrants of attachment against their respective  
sureties, returnable for next date of hearing.

Witness Manoj Gupta and Ram Avtar Gupta be also  
summoned for next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on **04.06.2024**.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)  
Saket Courts/New Delhi/24.02.2024