

**SC No. 411/2022**  
**STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA & Ors.**  
**FIR No.505/2020**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**04.09.2024**

Present:- Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Subhash, Akash , Vishal and Sudhir Gupta  
are present in person

Accused Omkar is absent

Sh.Rakesh Gaur, Ld.Counsel for accused Subhash,  
Akash, Vishal and Omkar.

Sh. Kartar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sudhir  
Gupta.

An exemption application moved on behalf of  
accused Omkar on medical ground. Heard. Allowed.

At request, be put up for PE on **18.01.2025**.

Witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)  
Saket Courts/New Delhi/04.09.2024