

SC No. 411/2022
STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA & Ors.
FIR No.505/2020
PS Sangam Vihar

18.01.2025

Present:- Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Kartar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sudhir
Gupta.
Accused Sudhir Gupta is present on bail.
Accused Vishal Gupta is absent without any
explanation.
Other accused persons namely Subhash Gupta,
Akash Gupta are present on bail.
Accused Onkar is absent without any explanation.
Sh. Rakesh Gaur, Ld counsel for accused Onkar
through VC.
Witness Ram Avtar Gupta and Manoj Gupta are
present today.

Ld counsel for accused Onkar Gupta seeks
adjournment as his client/accused Onkar Gupta is not available
today and he is also not available today to represent the accused
Onkar Gupta at the time of examination of witnesses who are
present today.

Heard the submission. The reason given for non
appearance of the accused Onkar gupta is not appears to be a
valid reason. Accordingly, **the request of Ld counsel for
adjournment is declined and issue B/W for sum of Rs. 10,000/-
against the accused Onkar Gupta and notice to his surety**

returnable for NDOH.

Another accused Vishal Gupta is absent without any explanation. **Hence, NBW against accused Vishal Gupta and W/A against his surety returnable for NDOH.**

Witnesses are discharged for today and are bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 22.04.2025.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/18.01.2025