

SC 411/2022
STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA
FIR No. 505/2020
PS Sangam Vihar

22.04.2025.

Pr: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sudhir Gupta, Subhash Gupta, Onkar Gupta,
Akash Gupta is present on bail.
Accused Vishal Gupta is absent without any explanation.
Sh. Rakesh Gaur, Ld counsel for accused Onkar, Akash
Gupta and Subhash Gupta is present.
Sh. Kartar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sudhir
Gupta.
Witness Ram Avtar Gupta and Manoj Gupta are
present in person.

Matter be adjourned as accused Vishal Gupta is absent
without any explanation and on the last date of hearing, he was
absent.

Issue NBW against accused Vishal Gupta and warrants of
attachment to his surety to be executed through DCP concerned
returnable on next date of hearing.

Witnesses are discharged and be summoned again for the
NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **25.07.2025**.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/22.04.2025

At 12.18 pm:

**File again taken up on the production of the accused Vishal
Gupta S/o Sh. Subhash Chand Gupta after arrest in pursuance to**

the execution of the NBW issued vide order dated 18.01.2025.

Pr:- Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for State.

Process server HC Satish Kumar is present in person along with accused Vishal Gupta and with the report of execution of NBW against the accused Vishal Gupta.

Surety Hem Chand Gupta is also present and process of warrant of attachment has been filed by the process server.

Accused Vishal Gupta orally submits that NBW may be cancelled against him and warrant of attachment may be cancelled against his surety.

Heard his submissions.

In view of his submissions, NBW issued earlier against accused Vishal Gupta and warrant of attachment against his surety stand cancelled subject to deposit of fine of Rs. 4000/-. Fine paid. Accused Vishal Gupta is warned to be careful in future.

Be put up on the date fixed i.e., **25.07.2025.**

Dasti.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/22.04.2025