

CNR No. DLST01-007834-2022
SC 411/2022
STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA
FIR No. 505/2020
Under Section : 308/323/324/341/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

22.01.2026

**Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused Subhash Gupta, Akash Gupta, Om Kar
Gupta and Vishal on bail.**

Accused Sudhir Gupta is absent.

Sh. Rakesh Gaur, Ld. Counsel for all five accused persons has filed exemption application of accused Sudhir Gupta with the mention that as he is suffering injury in his leg, he is unable to appear today.

Subject to filing of the medical certificate of absent accused in one week time period, the absent accused is exempted through counsel for today.

PWs Ram Avtar Gupta and Manoj Gupta are present with Sh. Jitender Tyagi, Advocate who submits that for want of electricity yesterday night in the home of said witnesses ; the witnesses could not prepare for their deposition today and also want adjournment today.

The counsel in attendance have made a promise to the Court for appearing at first call on all future dates of hearing to assist the Court in conducting the trial expeditiously.

Previously imposed cost have not yet been deposited.

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-007834-2022
SC 411/2022
STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA
FIR No. 505/2020
Under Section : 308/323/324/341/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

: 2 :

Defence Counsel submits that he will place on record today itself the receipt of deposit of previously imposed cost. Let it be so done.

Fixed 13.03.2026 for prosecution evidence.

Issue summons to witnesses Ram Avtar Gupta and Manoj Gupta, mentioned at Sr. No. 1 and 2 in the list of prosecution witnesses ; IO and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**