

CNR No. DLST01-007834-2022  
SC 411/2022  
STATE Vs. SUBHASH GUPTA & ORS.  
FIR No. 505/2020  
Under Section : 308/323/324/341/34 IPC  
PS : Sangam Vihar

13.03.2026

**Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public**

**Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused Vishal is absent.**

**Accused Subhash Gupta, Akash Gupta, Omkar and  
Sudhir Gupta on bail.**

**Sh. Rakesh Gaur, Ld. Counsel for all accused  
persons.**

Heard. Perused.

Despite calls and awaiting of the matter till 11:20  
a.m., accused Vishal has not appeared.

The four accused persons in attendance and Ld.  
Counsel for all accused submit that they are not aware of the  
reason for absence of accused Vishal today.

In absence of accused Vishal, witnesses Ram Avtar  
Gupta and Manoj Gupta cannot be examined today and are  
discharged for today.

**Issue NBWs against accused Vishal and notice to his  
surety under Section 446, Cr.P.C., returnable for 28.04.2026.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**